

## Milwaukee County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-94 Version: 1 Name: Tech Design Serv Inc TDSi - Passive Review

Contract Amendment

Type: Passive Review Status: Approved

File created: 1/5/2017 In control: County Clerk's Office

On agenda: Final action: 1/26/2017

Title: 2016 Adopted Capital Project WO217014-Phone and Voicemail Replacement: From the Chief

Information Officer, Information Management Services Division, Department of Administrative Services, submitting a passive review Professional Services Contract amendment with Technical Design Services, Inc., increasing the existing contract by \$44,945, from \$86,292.72 to \$131,237.72, for consulting services related to vendor selection and implementation planning for the period effective December 29, 2016, through completion or December 31, 2017, whichever occurs first. (PASSIVE REVIEW; INFORMATIONAL ONLY UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE COMMITTEE)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 17-94 REPORT, 2. 17-94 FISCAL NOTE, 3. 17-94 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT, 4.

17-94 EXECUTED CONTRACT

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/26/2017	1	Finance and Audit Committee	DISCUSSED WITH NO ACTION TAKEN, APPROVED	
1/17/2017	1	Board Chairman	REFERRED	

2016 Adopted Capital Project WO217014-Phone and Voicemail Replacement: From the Chief Information Officer, Information Management Services Division, Department of Administrative Services, submitting a passive review Professional Services Contract amendment with Technical Design Services, Inc., increasing the existing contract by \$44,945, from \$86,292.72 to \$131,237.72, for consulting services related to vendor selection and implementation planning for the period effective December 29, 2016, through completion or December 31, 2017, whichever occurs first. (PASSIVE REVIEW; INFORMATIONAL ONLY UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE COMMITTEE)